



TABULATION OF BIDS

SID #311, Springfield Pines

Park Improvements

Tuesday, April 11, 2023

	Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Kildow Construction		Nebraska Digging	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	SAFETY FENCING AROUND PERIMETER	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.25	\$3,625.00
3	SITE GRADING (INCLUDES TOPSOIL REMOVAL / PLACEMENT)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
3	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF TREE	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	REMOVE & RELOCATE TREE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
5	REPLACE TREE	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	250	SY	\$9.25	\$2,312.50	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
7	3' DIA. MULCH RNG AROUND EXISTING TREES	41	EA	\$45.00	\$1,845.00	\$45.00	\$1,845.00
8	SILT FENCE	250	LF	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$7.25	\$1,812.50
9	SOD PLACEMENT	6,500	SF	\$0.35	\$2,275.00	\$0.86	\$5,590.00
10	CUSTOM PLAYGROUND PAD PREPARATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
11	CUSTOM PLAYGROUND PAD DRAINAGE SYSTEM	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,575.00	\$6,575.00
12	CUSTOM PLAYGROUND CONCRETE PERIMETER CURB	186	LF	\$33.00	\$6,138.00	\$72.00	\$13,392.00
13	PAD / TURF INSTALLATION (PLAYGROUND CONTRACTOR)	REMOVED	LS				
14	PLAYGROUND STRUCTURE (PLAYGROUND CONTRACTOR)	REMOVED	LS				
15	PLAYGROUND CONTRACTOR COORDINATION	1	LS	\$11,615.60	\$11,615.60	\$11,615.60	\$11,615.60
16	SWING-SET PAD PREPARATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,290.00	\$7,290.00
17	SWING-SET PAD DRAINAGE SYSTEM	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00
18	SWING-SET CONCRETE PERIMETER CURB	124	LF	\$33.00	\$4,092.00	\$72.00	\$8,928.00
19	PAD / TURF INSTALLATION (PLAYGROUND CONTRACTOR)	REMOVED	LS				
20	SWING-SET STRUCTURE (PLAYGROUND CONTRACTOR)	REMOVED	LS				
21	SWING-SET CONTRACTOR COORDINATION	1	LS	\$3,760.20	\$3,760.20	\$3,760.20	\$3,760.20
22	6' DECORATIVE BENCH / SHADE COMBO (COORDINATION W/ PLAYGROUND CONTRACTOR)	3	EA	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$9,225.00	\$27,675.00
23	DECORATIVE TRASH ENCLOSURE (COORDINATE W/ PLAYGROUND CONTRACTOR)	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,725.00	\$7,450.00
24	UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$57,280.00	\$57,280.00	\$24,995.00	\$24,995.00
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS					\$159,818.30		\$194,668.30

Playground Equipment				\$153,758.00	\$153,758.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	161,000.00			
BID BOND AMOUNT	\$	8,050.00	TOTAL PROJECT	\$313,576.30	\$348,426.30